FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

109-01 138

10-22-2001



101880412

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

11 U.S. PTO

RECORDAT	ION	FORM	COVER	SHEET
n	ATE	MITC (ONII V	

TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Ple	ease record t	ne attacher	d origi	nal docum	ent(s)	or copylies)	500
Submission T			veyance 1		9 01191	nar Goodin	ioi icto/	or copy(ics).	+
3 1	JPC		-		O				.
New			Assignment		Secui	ity Agree	nent		ļ
Resubmissi Document II	ion (Non-Recordation) D#		License		Chan	ge of Nam	е		
	of PTO Error		Merger		Other				
Reel #	Frame #	لببيط	_	U.S.	. Gove	ernment			
Corrective I			(Fo	r Use ONLY	•		Ϋ́	•	[
Reel #	Frame #			Departme	ntal Fil	e	Seci	ret File	
Conveying Pa	•	V	Mark if addition	onal names o	f conve	ying partie	s attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Yea	ır_
Name (line 1) Jo	hn A. Schield				····			10-04-2001	_
Name (line 2)								Execution Date	
Second Party							 ,	Month Day Ye	ar
Name (line 1) W	'eldon J. Cappel							10-04-2001	_
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Par	ty			Mark if ad	ditional	names of n	eceivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) Ba	aker Hughes Incorporated							if document to be recision assignment and	
Name (line 2)							···········	receiving party is not domiciled in the Units States, an appointme	edi
								of a domestic	1
Address (line 1) 39	900 Essex Lane							representative is atta (Designation must be	
								separate document fi	
Address (line 2) Si	uite 1200							Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) H	louson	Texa	s			77027		7	
]	City		State/Coun	TY		Zip C	ode		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
									
Address (line 1)									_
Address (line 2)							* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Address (line 3)					····				
Address (line 4)									
		OP O	FFICE USE O	NI V					
	1 7	UK U	rriue U3E U	IZL X					}
	J								Ì
1									

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012255 FRAME: 0360

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 915/392-8015
Name	David L. Mossman		
Address (line 1)	Madan, Mossman & Sriram,	P.C.	
Address (line 2)	2603 Augusta		
Address (line 3)	Ste 700		
Address (line 4)	Houston TX 77057-5638		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	•••	ark if additional numbers attached
	, ,	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Pat	tent Application Number(s)		atent number(s)
If this document is signed by the first	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor. (Atty's	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap Docket No. 194-25141-US)	plication was Month Day Year 10-09-2001
	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe		PCT
has	not been assigned.	PCI	PCI
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account	Please note separate Fee Transmittal, enclosed.
(Enter for		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-0429
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No 🗸
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	Mossman	1 20 21./ Womman	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature\	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Depart Patent and

ment of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT	30 PTO
xecution Date oth Day Year	660/
4-2001	16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Ø
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jerry J. Weers	10-04-2001
	Jon'y J. 140015	
Name (line 2)		
_		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Glenn L. Roof	10-08-2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name div. o.		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line t		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
6.4.4		of a domestic representative
Address (line 1		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2		document from Assignment.)
Addites time i	' <u> </u>	
Address (line	3)	
71301000 (11110	City State/Country Zip Cou	de
Name (line		If document to be recorded
name (iine		is an assignment and the
Name (line :	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line	1)	attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Audiess (line /		
Address (line :		
	City State/Country Zip (Code
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	1
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)
L		
l 	<u> </u>	
L		
L		
	<u> </u>	, <u> </u>
i		<u> </u>

REEL: 012255 FRAME: 0362

Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JOHN A. SCHIELD, WELDON J. CAPPEL, and JERRY J. WEERS,

having a mailing address of Baker Petrolite Corporation, P.O. Box 5050, Sugar Land, Texas

77487-5050, and GLENN L. ROOF, having a mailing address of 13527 Wimbledon Drive, Sugar

Land, Texas 77478, have invented new and useful improvements in

HYDROGEN SULFIDE ABATEMENT IN MOLTEN SULFUR

for which application is made for Letters Patent, said application being executed on even date,

and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 194-25141-US

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027-5133, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent,

which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to

said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority

rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the

expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and

we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said

corporation.

/8/59/2182 **PATENT** 1002/80/01

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of
, 2001.	
	John G. Salaco
	JOHN A. SCHIELD
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	§ § §
Before me personally appropriate foregoing Assignment to be his void of, 2001.	
	Perry a. Pfeffer
	Notary Public in and Asset State of Texas
My Commission expires:	PENNY A. PFEFFER Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-22-2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of
October, 2001.	
	WELDON J. CAPPEL
STATE OF TEXAS	8
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	§ § §
	peared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the voluntary act and deed on the 440 day
	for a plant
	Notary Public in and the latest to the second secon
My Commission expires:	PENNY A. PFEFFER Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-22-2003
	* * * * * * *
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of
Octobe , 2001.	In le leur
	JERRY-J-WEERS

STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	§
	eared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the bluntary act and deed on the day
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission expires:	PENNY A. PFEFFER Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 19-22-2003
IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I execute this Assignment on the 8 2 day of October,
	GLENN L. ROOF
STATE OF TEXAS	6
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	§
Before me personally apper foregoing Assignment to be his vo of Orlobee , 2001.	eared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the cluntary act and deed on the day
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
My Commission expires:	PENNY A. PFEFFER Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-22-2003
	Carried Control of the Control of th

U.S. Patent Application Attorney's Docket No. 194-25141-US

PATENT τθθΖ/80/θτ REEL: 012255 FRAME: 0365